
Part list

DescriptionPart numberQtyItem

Left Side 1000V4.900.04011

Right side 1000V4.900.04313

Brush for C profile 10002702501964

Machine's footV4.900.045713

Left Side 1300V4.900.048112

Right Side  1300V4.900.047113

Brush for optional side 130027025029114

Brush for C profile 130027025025515

M20 Låsemøtrik22052009916

M20X55 DIN 93322008906820

Stainless st. chain RLK5 DIN763 AISI31627000125122

 23006026318

Nail ø15x1312300620738

Middle Arm 1800V4.900.04111

Extension Profile for mastV4.900.12122

Mast profile for hitchV4.900.11823

Double Mounting pin M22x1402300620624

BushV4.900.12925

Sætskrue M24x60 8.8 FZB2200912026

M24 Låsemøtrik2205201127

Hex Nut22050210219

Pipe spacerV4.900.12019

Brush for optional brush27025027640

Skive M20, DIN 125221000201311

Skive M24, DIN 12522100024212

 2202503064417

Låsemøtrik M10, DIN 985, A2220520045214

Skive M10, 30/10 x 2,5, DIN 9021220587006215

Låsemøtrik M10, DIN 985, A222052004_MIR247

 220250306_MIR248

 V4900201150

 21097705251

Small bracket for cylinderV4.900.204254

Large bracket for fixing cylinderV4.900.201255

Top Spike f. liftarmY1.100.126459

Reinforcement plate for large bracketV4.900.052261

Reinforcement  plate for small bracketV4.900.051262

ISO metric hexagon commercial bolts and 

screws

22002242- M10 

x 120

463

Hex-Head Bolt M20x13022002713110

ISO metric hexagon commercial bolts and 

screws

22002243466

Hydr. hexagon nipple 3/8"x3/8"21000804467

Seal Ring 3/8"21062101468

 21000623269

 Run01170

 21016535-1.Run

03:1

172

 21016536.Run04

:1

173

Hydr. hexagon nipple 3/8"x3/8"21000831274

Pakring 1/2"21062102275

Male hydraulic snap coupling 1/2"21000402276

 23006000479

  

V4900000 -  Turf Brush 

1

3

3

16

11

10

4

19

9

2

2

6

12

7

13

18

8

5

17

14

15



Turf Brush
BOM version:  

Position Item Number Description

V4900041 1 Middle arm 1800

V4900121 2 Extension profile for mast

V4900118 3 Mast profile for hitch

23006206 4 Double implement mounting pin

V4900129 5 Bush ø28

22009120 6 Screw M24x60 8.8 FZB

22052011 7 M24 8.8 FZB DIN985-8 Prevailling Torque Hex Nut with polyami

23006207 8 Spike Ø12

V4900120 9 Pipe spacer

22002713 10 Mask. bolt M20x130 8.8 fzb

22058802 11 M20 140HV FZB DIN 125 ISO7090 Flat Washer with chamfer

22100024 12 M24 140HV HDG DIN125A/ ISO7089 Flat Washer without chamfer,

V4900045 13 Machine's foot

22052004 14 M10 6 FZB DIN985 Prevailing Torque Hex Nut with polyamid ins

22058410 15 M10 140HV FZB DIN 125 ISO7090 Flat Washer with chamfer

22052009 16 M20 6 FZB DIN985 Prevailing Torque Hex Nut with polyamid ins

22025306 17 M10x50 St FZB DIN603/555 Round Head Square Neck Bolt with he

23006026 18 ø5x105 SS FZB  Spring Cotter for Bolt

22052010 19 Lock nut M22 FZB

V4900000

 X =See separate drawing



Part list

DescriptionPart numberQtyItem

Machine's footV4.900.04523

Left Side 1300V4.900.04811

Right Side  1300V4.900.04711

Brush for C profile 13002702502542

M20 Låsemøtrik22052009810

M20X55 DIN 93322008906813

 2300602628

Nail ø15x1312300620729

Skive M20, DIN 125221000201211

 220250306235

Låsemøtrik M10, DIN 985, A222052004236

Skive M10, 30/10 x 2,5, DIN 902122058700237

V4.900.038

Optional Side 1300

8

8

9

6

7

7

6

12

5

13

10

11

3

1

5

10

11

3

9

13

14

14

14

14



Optional side 1300
BOM version: V4900038

Position Item Number Description

V4900047 1 Right side 1300

V4900045 3 Machine's foot

22025306 5 M10x50 St FZB DIN603/555 Round Head Square Neck Bolt with he

22052004 6 M10 6 FZB DIN985 Prevailing Torque Hex Nut with polyamid ins

22058700 7 M10 140HV FZB DIN9021A/ ISO7093 Flat Washer without chamfer,

23006026 8 ø5x105 SS FZB  Spring Cotter for Bolt

23006207 9 Spike Ø12

22052009 10 M20 6 FZB DIN985 Prevailing Torque Hex Nut with polyamid ins

22058802 11 M20 140HV FZB DIN 125 ISO7090 Flat Washer with chamfer

V4900048 12 Left side 1300

22008906 13 Screw M20x55 8.8 FZB

22058802 14 M20 140HV FZB DIN 125 ISO7090 Flat Washer with chamfer

V4900038

 X =See separate drawing



Part list

DescriptionPart numberQtyItem

Right side 1000V4.900.04311

Brush for C profile 10002702501942

Machine's footV4.900.04523

Brush for optional side 10002702502824

 220250306145

Låsemøtrik M10, DIN 985, A222052004136

Skive M10, 30/10 x 2,5, DIN 902122058700137

 2300602628

Nail ø15x1312300620729

Left Side 1000V4.900.040112

V4900039

Optional side 1000

5

1

9

8

3

6

7

10

11

13

10

13

5

11

14

14

14

14



Optional side 1000
BOM version: V4900039

Position Item Number Description

V4900043 1 Right side 1000

V4900045 3 Machine's foot

22025306 5 M10x50 St FZB DIN603/555 Round Head Square Neck Bolt with he

22052004 6 M10 6 FZB DIN985 Prevailing Torque Hex Nut with polyamid ins

22058700 7 M10 140HV FZB DIN9021A/ ISO7093 Flat Washer without chamfer,

23006026 8 ø5x105 SS FZB  Spring Cotter for Bolt

23006207 9 Spike Ø12

22052009 10 M20 6 FZB DIN985 Prevailing Torque Hex Nut with polyamid ins

22058802 11 M20 140HV FZB DIN 125 ISO7090 Flat Washer with chamfer

V4900040 12 Left side 1000

22008906 13 Screw M20x55 8.8 FZB

22058802 14 M20 140HV FZB DIN 125 ISO7090 Flat Washer with chamfer

V4900039

 X =See separate drawing



Part list

DescriptionPart numberQtyItem

Double arm spring for Turf BrushV4.900.135132

Tube for arm spring 1000V4.900.05611

Middle plate for fixing spring 1000V4.900.14523

Small plate for fixing spring V4.900.14044

Låsemøtrik M10 FZB22052004135

 22002238_M10 

x 80

136

 2205861087

 2205200548

22002300 - M12 x 452200230049

Skive M10, 30/10 x 2,5, DIN 9021220587002610

V4.900.006

Rake for Turf Brush 1000

4

1

4

9

7

8

3

4

5

10

2

10

6



Rake for Turf Brush 1000
BOM version:V4900006

Position Item Number Description

V4900056 1 Tube for arm spring 1000

V4900135 2 Double arm spring for Turf Brush

V4900145 3 Middle plate  for fixing arm spring 1000

V4900140 4 Small plate for fixing arm spring

22052004 5 M10 6 FZB DIN985 Prevailing Torque Hex Nut with polyamid ins

22002238 6 M10x80 8.8 FZB DIN931 Hex Cap Screw

22058610 7 M12 140HV FZB DIN 125 ISO7090 Flat Washer with chamfer

22052005 8 M12 6 FZB DIN985 Prevailing Torque Hex Nut with polyamid ins

22002300 9 M12x45 8.8 FZB DIN931 Hex Cap Screw

22058700 10 M10 140HV FZB DIN9021A/ ISO7093 Flat Washer without chamfer,

V4900006

 X =See separate drawing



Part list

DescriptionPart numberQtyItem

Double arm spring for Turf BrushV4.900.135172

Tube for arm spring 1300V4.900.05511

Middle plate for fixing spring 1300V4.900.14323

Small plate for fixing spring V4.900.14044

Låsemøtrik M10 FZB22052004175

 22002238_M10 

x 80

176

 2205861087

 2205200548

22002300 - M12 x 452200230049

Skive M10, 30/10 x 2,5, DIN 9021220587003410

1

2

4

10

4

3

6

9

7

8

V4.900.007

Rake for Turf Brush 1300



Rake for Turf Brush 1300
BOM version: V4900007

Position Item Number Description

V4900056 1 Tube for arm spring 1000

V4900135 2 Double arm spring for Turf Brush

V4900145 3 Middle plate  for fixing arm spring 1000

V4900140 4 Small plate for fixing arm spring

22052004 5 M10 6 FZB DIN985 Prevailing Torque Hex Nut with polyamid ins

22002238 6 M10x80 8.8 FZB DIN931 Hex Cap Screw

22058610 7 M12 140HV FZB DIN 125 ISO7090 Flat Washer with chamfer

22052005 8 M12 6 FZB DIN985 Prevailing Torque Hex Nut with polyamid ins

22002300 9 M12x45 8.8 FZB DIN931 Hex Cap Screw

22058700 10 M10 140HV FZB DIN9021A/ ISO7093 Flat Washer without chamfer,

V4900007

 X =See separate drawing



Part list

DescriptionPart numberQtyItem

Double arm spring for Turf BrushV4.900.135242

Tube for arm springV4.900.05411

Middle plate for fixing spring V4.900.13923

Small plate for fixing spring V4.900.14044

Låsemøtrik M10 FZB22052004245

 22002238_M10 

x 80

246

 2205861087

 2205200548

22002300 - M12 x 452200230049

Skive M10, 30/10 x 2,5, DIN 9021220587004810

V4.900.008

Rake for Turf Brush 1800

5

10

4

2

1

4

10

6

9

7

8

3

4



Rake for Turf Brush 1800
BOM version: V4900008

Position Item Number Description

V4900054 1 Tube for arm spring

V4900135 2 Double arm spring for Turf Brush

V4900139 3 Middle plate  for fixing arm spring

V4900140 4 Small plate for fixing arm spring

22052004 5 M10 6 FZB DIN985 Prevailing Torque Hex Nut with polyamid ins

22002238 6 M10x80 8.8 FZB DIN931 Hex Cap Screw

22058610 7 M12 140HV FZB DIN 125 ISO7090 Flat Washer with chamfer

22052005 8 M12 6 FZB DIN985 Prevailing Torque Hex Nut with polyamid ins

22002300 9 M12x45 8.8 FZB DIN931 Hex Cap Screw

22058700 10 M10 140HV FZB DIN9021A/ ISO7093 Flat Washer without chamfer,

V4900008

 X =See separate drawing



Part list

DescriptionPart numberQtyItem

 21016536.Run04

:1

11

 2109770511

Small bracket for cylinderV4.900.20412

Reinforcement  plate for small bracketV4.900.05113

Large bracket for fixing cylinderV4.900.20114

Reinforcement plate for large bracketV4.900.05215

ISO metric hexagon commercial bolts and 

screws

2200224326

Machine's footV4.900.04527

Small bush for cylinderV4.900.20027

ISO metric hexagon commercial bolts and 

screws

22002242- M10 

x 120

28

Skive M10, 30/10 x 2,5, DIN 902122058700289

Spike cylinder 23006210210

 23006000211

Left Side 1300V4.900.048112

Låsemøtrik M10 FZB220520042412

Right Side  1300V4.900.047113

Brush for optional side 130027025029114

Brush for C profile 130027025025515

Stainless st. chain RLK5 DIN763 AISI31627000125122

 2202503062044

 V4900201150

Hydr. hexagon nipple 3/8"x3/8"21000804367

Seal Ring 3/8"21062101368

 21000623269

 Run01170

 21016535-1.Run

03:1

172

Hydr. hexagon nipple 3/8"x3/8"21000831274

Pakring 1/2"21062102275

Male hydraulic snap coupling 1/2"21000402276

Bush for cylinderV4.900.202213

Large bush for cylinderV4.900.208414

V4.900.009

Set hydraulic optional for Turf Brush

8

10

1

11

7

9

2

3

9

14

5

4

13

6

12



Set hydraulic optional for Turf Brush
BOM version: V4900009

Position Item Number Description

V4900011 1 Hydraulic set for artificial grass field                            

V4900204 2 Small bracket for cylinder

V4900051 3 Reinforcement plate for small bracket

V4900201 4 Large bracket for fixing cylinder

V4900052 5 Reinforcement plate for large  bracket

22002314 6 Stålbolt M12x140 FZB

V4900200 7 Small bush for cylinder

22002312 8 M12x120 8.8 FZB DIN931 Hex Cap Screw

22058610 9 M12 140HV FZB DIN 125 ISO7090 Flat Washer with chamfer

23006210 10 Spike Ø19

23006000 11 ø4,5x33x35 SS FZB  Spring Cotter for bolt

22052005 12 M12 6 FZB DIN985 Prevailing Torque Hex Nut with polyamid ins

V4900202 13 Bush for cylinder

V4900208 14 Large bush for cylinder

V4900009

 X =See separate drawing



 



Packed loose KIT
BOM version: BOM05104895

Position Item Number Description

22027055
22027058

Chain shackle FZB
Chain Ø8 mm FZB

V4900005

 X =See separate drawing




